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Campus/Department

Count Percentage

. Elementary School

24 30.77%

Intermediate School 5 6.41%
Junior High School 15 19.23%
High School 12 15.38%
Central Office 8 10.26%
Facilities/Transportation 8 10.26%
Technology 4 5.13%
Public Safety/Security 1 1.28%
Child Nutrition 0 0%
Custodial 1 1.28%
Total 78 100%0
Questions: 1. | feel safe and secure at work.
Count Percentage
Strongly Agree 35 44.87%
Agree 36 46.15%
| Disagree 5 6.41%
. Strongly Disagree 2 2.56%
Not Applicable 0 0%
Total 78 100%6
Questions: 2. | am provided with opportunities to grow professionally.
Count Percentage
Strongly Agree 34 43.59%
Agree 38 48.72%
. Disagree 4 5.13%
. Strongly Disagree 2 2.56%
Not Applicable 0 0%
Total 78 100%6
Questions: 3. My position allows me to make a positive contribution to student outcomes.
Count Percentage
Strongly Agree 37 47.44%
Agree 39 50%
| Disagree 2 2.56%
. Strongly Disagree 0 0%
Not Applicable 0 0%
Total 78 100%6




Questions: 4. My colleagues treat students fairly, have high expectations, and clear rules are set.

Count Percentage
. Strongly Agree 37 47.44%
| Agree 34 43.59%
Disagree 7 8.97%
Strongly Disagree 0 0%
Not Applicable 0 0%
Total 78 100%
Questions: 5. Our facilities are well maintained and provide a welcoming learning environment.
Count Percentage
B strongly Agree 37 47.44%
Agree 37 47.44%
Disagree 3 3.85%
Strongly Disagree 1 1.28%
Not Applicable 0 0%
Total 78 100%0
Questions: 6. In my workplace, | have a sense of belonging and unity.
Count Percentage
. Strongly Agree 33 42.31%
Agree 35 44.87%
Disagree 6 7.69%
Strongly Disagree 4 5.13%
Not Applicable 0 0%
Total 78 100%
Questions: 7. In my work place, students interact respectfully with peers and adults.
Count Percentage
Strongly Agree 26 33.33%
Agree 43 55.13%
Disagree 5 6.41%
Strongly Disagree 2 2.56%
Not Applicable 2 2.56%
Total 78 100%0



Questions: 8. I feel that students are being prepared for post—secondary and workforce readiness.

Count Percentage
. Strongly Agree 30 38.46%
. Agree 40 51.28%
Disagree 5 6.41%
Strongly Disagree 2 2.56%
Not Applicable 1 1.28%
Total 78 100%
Questions: 9A. Teacher - In our school, students are provided on grade level rigorous instruction.
Count Percentage
Strongly Agree 31 39.74%
Agree 29 37.18%
Disagree 3 3.85%
Strongly Disagree 1 1.28%
Not Applicable 14 17.95%
Total 78 100%0

Questions: 9B. Non-Teacher - | feel that my role and duties contribute positively to the student outcomes.

Count Percentage
Strongly Agree 32 41.03%
Agree 30 38.46%
Disagree 1 1.28%
Strongly Disagree 0 0%
Not Applicable 15 19.23%
Total 78 100%




